I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

Signature

Craig Eller

Name (Type or Print)

Rocky Mountain Power

Employer

1407 W. North Temple Street, Ste. 330

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Business Address

Rocky Mountain Power

Party Represented

November 14, 2023

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

	Jana Jaha
Signa	ature
	Saba e (Type or Print)
Rock Emp	ry Mountain Power loyer
Salt 1	W. North Temple Street, Ste. 330 Lake City, UT 84116 ness Address
Rock	ry Mountain Power
	Represented

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

Millet
Signature
Robert Meredith
Name (Type or Print)
Rocky Mountain Power
Employer
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Business Address
Rocky Mountain Power
Party Represented
November 14, 2023

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

ZTR
Signature
Zachary Rogala
Name (Type or Print)
Rocky Mountain Power
Employer
1407 W. North Temple Street, Ste. 330
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Business Address
Rocky Mountain Power
Party Represented
November 13, 2023

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

Signature

Katherine Smith

Name (Type or Print)

Rocky Mountain Power

Employer

1407 W. North Temple Street, Ste. 330

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Business Address

Rocky Mountain Power

Party Represented

November 13, 2023

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket No. 23-035-51.

Signature

James Zhang

Name (Type or Print)

Rocky Mountain Power

Employer

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

Business Address

Rocky Mountain Power

Party Represented

November 14, 2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 23-035-51

I hereby certify that on November 14, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

ocs@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov

Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com

Jeff Armington Jeff.Armington@riotinto.com

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response Center

Jana Saba

jana.saba@pacificorp.com

utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Carrie Meyer

Adviser, Regulatory Operations